
Numero 

Pernici
20

10

20

20

20

10

20

10

40

40

40

10

5

5

40

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

600

Cornacchiaia

Castro

Querciole

Prati Piani

Cuffoletti

Monti

Casetto

Visano

Monte di Sotto

Frassineta

Ca Scheta

Ortali

Campolucco

Totale

San Bruceto

Cavallo

Bruciata

Braccanello

Misileo

Renaccio

Soglia

Marradi

 Dogara

 Vangiolino

Villette

Pigara
Alto Mugello

Casanuova

Palazzuolo

Piano Immissioni Pernici 2023

Area di 

Programma
Comune Località di Immissione

Coniale

Firenzuola

Bruscoli

Traversa

Piancaldoli/Giugnola

Visignano/Castelvecchio

Caburaccia

Covigliaio/Le Valli

Pietramala

Peglio

Firenzuola

San Pellegrino



Area di 

Programma

Numero 

Pernici

20

20

20

20

20

20
20

10

10

10

10

10

20

20

10

10

20

20

20

20

10

10

20

20

20

20

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

530
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Comune Località di Immissione

Borgo San Lorenzo

Ronta/Casaglia
Luco/Grezzano

Arliano/La Valle

Piano Maganzi/Fistona a Sieve

S. Cresci la Chiesa/La Morella Cerreta

S.Bartolo/Gricignano

Le Pergole/San Donnino

Poggio Secco/La Fangosa

Salaiole/Faltona

Barberino M.llo

De Roma/Pulica/Camoggiano

Erbaie/Colmate

Totale

Scarperia

Il Poggio

S.Clemente

Farzano

Acquaiolo

Cavallico

Crocioni

Casa Assassino

Vallappero

Madonnine

Casacce

Cerliano

Mugello

Vicchio

Caldetino/Panico

Pallico/Muccione

Piazzano/La Torre

San Martino 

Pian dei Medici

Pian delle Case

Bruna/Fonte Via/Gracchia

S.Maria Piazzano

Villore

Terzalla

Carniano/Gualda

Galliano/Cancelloni

Poggio Mulino

Caselle Torrini



Numero 

Pernici
15

15

15

10

5

5

5

10

10

5

5

5

5

20

20

20

20

20

18

18

16

16

16

16

10

20

20

20

10

20

20

10

20

10

20

10

20

20

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

680

Pelago

Palaie

Pelago

Diacceto

Borselli

San Francesco

Consuma

Paterno
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Area di Programma Comune Località di Immissione

La Vaccheta

Londa

Case Passerini 

Vicorati

Caiano

La Rata

Contea

Mozzeto

Sessola

La Badia

Cavalliere

Val di Sieve

Rufina

Turicchi

Pomino

Casi

Falgano

Cecchini

Masseto

Totale

Castagno

Sambuchello

Gugena

Le Vignole

San Godenzo

Vicchieta

Sanprugnana

Trebbio

Querceti

La Casella

Grigiola-Migliari

Pretagnolo

La Germana

Trebbiale

Dicomano

Corella

Frascole

Celle

Poggio Marino

Orticaia

Santa Lucia

Vivaio

La Sala

Pontassieve

Monteloro - Lago di Masi

Sieci - Fosso di Gricigliano

Doccia - Fiorella

Montebonello - Lago di Masi

S.Brigida - Lontaneta

Molin del Piano - Cimitero

Acone - Deposito dell'acquedotto

Pontassieve - Ponte al Matto



Numero 

Pernici
20

20

20

20

20

20

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

20

35

20

15

20

20

20

20

20

20

10

20

10

20

20

20

20

20

540

Fiesole

Caldine-Mugnone

Ellera-Compiobbi

Girone
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Area di Programma Comune Località di Immissione

Valle dell'Arno

Carraia

Secciano

Le Croci

Legri

Leccio

Sommaia

Campi Bisenzio

Capalle

San Lorenzo

Fiesole

Piano San Mauro

San Bartolo

Nobel

Padule, La Mora, Lecore

Calenzano

Zona Piscine

Zona Miccine

Zona Gorinello

Lago Oasi

Signa

Totale

Punzoni-Castelletti-Beccheria

Vaglia

Poggio di Starniano

Cerreto - Americana

Case Rosse - Tedesco

Signano

Poggio Capanne

Sesto Fiorentino

Gualdo

Vigna Frittelli

Forte Paglia

Piane Torre

Carmignanello



Numero 

Pernici
20

20

20

10

10

20

10

10

10

10

10

10

5

10

10

10

5

20

20

20

20

20

10

10

10

10

10

15

15

5

10

20

10

10

20

10

10

5

40

40

20

20

30

20

650

Poggiarelle

Poggio alla Malva

Prato

Poggio Secco

Piano Immissioni Pernici 2023

Area di Programma Comune Località di Immissione

Area Pratese

Fonti/Cambiaticcio

Cantagallo

Gricigliana

Carmignano

Montalgeto

Rigoccioli

Seano

Bacchereto

Verghereto

Comeana

Carmignano

Sasseta

Le Soda

Cantagallo

Codilupo/Capraddosso

Castello

Sezzana

Masso alle Roghe

Collina

Poggio Migliorati

Campo ai Radicchi

Castagnolo

Vaiano

Forchi

Valibona

Conconi

Totale

Montemurlo
Bozza

Vigna del Banchi

Cerreto

Casa Rossa

Croce della Retaia

Ceraio

S.Ippolito

Gasperone

Correntaia

Poggio a Caiano

Petraia

Poggetto

Granaio

Montiloni

S.Cristina in Pilli

Gugliano

Le Vigne

Vernio

Poggio Comunella

Veccino


